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CRN-Registration   
 

Province   Number Expiry Date 

Alberta   OF2026.2 July 2020 

Newfoundland and Labrador OF2026.20 Add. 2 January 2021 

British Columbia   OF2026.21 July 2020 

Manitoba   OF2026.214 July 2020 

Saskatchewan   OF2026.23 July 2020 

Ontario   OF2026.25 July 2020 

Quebec   OF2026.26 July 2020 

New Brunswick   OF2026.27 Add. 2 November 2020 

Nova Scotia   OF2026.28 Add. 2 January 2021 

Prince Edward Island   OF2026.29 January 2021 

Nunavut   OF2026.2N Add. 2 January 2021 

Northwest Territories   OF2026.2T Add. 2 January 2021 

Yukon OF2026.2Y Add. 2 February 2021 
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December 20, 2010 
 
KEVIN SOROKAN 
WIKA INSTRUMENTS CANADA LTD 
3103 PARSONS RD 
EDMONTON AB  T6N 1C8 
CA 
 
Service Request Type:  BPV-Fitting Registration 
Service Request No.:  455392 
Your Reference No.:  CAT F FITTING-CRN#0F02026.2 
 
Dear KEVIN SOROKAN, 
 
Technical Standards and Safety Authority (TSSA) is pleased to inform you that your submission on 
September16, 2010 has been reviewed and registered as follows: 
 
CRN No.:   0F02026.25 
Reference No.:   CAT F FITTING-CRN#0F02026.2 
Main Design No.:   CATALOG-PRESSURE GAUGES COMPONENTS 
Expiry Date:  July 08, 2020  
Please be advised that a valid quality control system must be maintained for the fitting registration to 
remain valid until the expiry date. 
 
CRN note: The CRN is for catalogue 09AR-00072. The facilities are covered  by "Part of CRN"”. Malt’s, 
ASTM F-15-98 and A413-01 are excluded form the CRN. CRN excludes Johannesburg facility. 
 
 
A stamped copy of the approved registration and invoice for engineering services will be mailed to you 
shortly. Should you have any questions or require further assistance, however, please contact a 
Customer Service Advisor at 1.877.682.TSSA (8772) or e-mail customerservices@tssa.org. We will be 
happy to assist you. When contacting TSSA regarding this file, please refer to the Service Request 
number provided above. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
 
 
 
Charley Dong, P.Eng. 
 
Tel.: 416-734-3436 
Fax: 416-231-6183 
Email: cdong@tssa.org 
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Alexander-Wiegand-Str. 30 
63911 Klingenberg, Germany 
 
http://www.wika.de 
 

Project: 09AR-00072 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
© 2011 WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG, all rights reserved. 
The specifications given in this document represent the state of engineering at the time of 
publishing. We reserve the right to make modifications to the specifications and materials.  
 
This extract shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of WIKA Alexander 
Wiegand SE & Co. KG.  
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1. General description  
The purpose of this document is to list products and supporting documentation for the CRN approval of 
pressure and temperature instrumentation made and / or sold under the name of WIKA Alexander Wiegand 
SE & Co. KG (in Canada WIKA Instruments Canada Ltd).  
 
1.1 Electronic pressure – data sheets are in separate binders 
 
Table 1: Overview electronic pressure devices included in CRN approval 
Piezo Sensor 
 

Thinfilm Senor 
 

Thinfilm Sensor 
(UHP) 

Clamped  
Thinfilm Sensor 

Ceramic Sensor 

A-1x A-1x NWU-1x IS-20-H AC-1 
C-1x BP-1 WU-1x HP-x C-2 
D-1x C-1x WU-2x UT-1x DG-1x 
D-1x-x D-1x WUC-1x IUT-1x MCTx-1 
D-2x-x D-1x-x WUD-2x  OC-1 
E-1x D-2x-x WUE-1x  PSD-1x 
F-1x DG-1x    
F-2x E-1x    
ECO-1 F-1x    
IPT-1x F-2x    
IL-1x ECO-1    
IS-1x IPT-1x    
IS-1x-x IS-1x    
IS-2x IS-1x-x    
IS-2x-x IS-2x    
IUT-1x IS-2x-x    
IUT-1x-x IUT-1x    
LS-1x IUT-1x-x    
LH-1x M-1x    
N-1x MG-1    
O-10 MH-x    
P-1x MHS-1    
P-3x N-1x    
PS-2x O-10    
PSA-2x OT-x    
PSD-3x P-1x     
S-1x P-3x    
SA-1x PS-2x    
SL-1 PSA-2x     
TIS-1x PSD-1x     
TIS-2x PSD-3x     
UT-1x R-1    
XCM-1 S-1x     
891.xx SH-1    
 TIS-1x    
 TIS-2x    
 TTF-1    
 UT-1x    
 XCM-1    
 891.xx    
 
x - Any letter or number 
All model designations maybe followed by numbers or letter, maybe separated by “-“. 
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1.2 Mechanical and Mechatronic Pressure – data sheets are in separate binders 
 
Table 2: Overview mechanical and mechatronic pressure devices included in CRN approval 
Bourdon Tube Gauges Diaphragm Gauges /  

Capsule Gauges 
Differential Pressure 
Gauges 

111.1x 4xx.12 700.0x 
111.2x 432.25 702.0x 
113.13 432.55 711.11 
113.53 43x.x0 712.25 DP 
130.15 43x.x6 712.25 DX 
1x1.15 45x.50 716.05 
13x.11 53x.5x 7xx.12 
2x1.11  7xx.14 
21x.20 PG43SA 732.2x 
212.25 APGT  / PGT series 73x.x1 
21x.34 series 73x.18 
21x.40   
21x.5x  891.34.1998 
2x4.11  DPGT series 
222.3x  series 
230.15   
232.25   
23x.3x   
23x.5x   
26x.x0   
26x.3x   
311.11   
312.20   
332.11   
33x.30   
332.34   
33x.50   
332.54   
34x.11   
516.12   
516.41   
   
   
PGT series   
PGS series   

series   
 series   

   
All gauges model 6xx.xx, A2G-xx, 516.11, 516.40, 7x6.11: pressure <15psi, no CRN required 
 
x - Any letter or number 
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1.3 Diaphragm Seals – data sheets are in separate binders 
 
Table 3: Overview diaphragm seals included in CRN approval 
Diaphragm Seals 

990.xx 
981.xx 
983.xx 
970.xx 
Hydra Series 
M93x.xx (seal mounted to gauge from above list) 
Levelguard (seal mounted to level transmitter from above list) 
FWG 
FWP 
FWA 
FEW 
TWA 
PWJ 
 
x - Any letter or number 
 
The above models are covered under this CRN registration if mounted to a CRN approved 
measuring instrument. 
 
 
1.4 Thermometers – data sheets are in separate binders 
 
Table 4: Overview mechanical temperature devices included in CRN approval 
Installation with Thermowell Installation also without Thermowell 

IFC Model 73 
MFT Model 74 
TF5x Model 75 
SC15xx Model 76 
SB15  
SW15  
TI 20 / 3x / 5x  
TI.V 2x / 3x / 4x  
TI.R 45 / 60  
TI 8x  
TT 3x / 5x  
Model 32  
Model 4x   
Model 5x  
Model 7x  
  
 
x - Any letter or number 
 
The above models are covered under this CRN registration if mounted to a CRN approved 
thermowell. The models listed as ‘installation also without thermowell’ are covered under this CRN 
registration if the application allows for an installation without thermowell. 
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1.5 Accessories – data sheets are in separate binders 
 
Table 5: Overview accessories included in CRN approval 
Diaphragm Seals 

910.12 
910.13 
910.15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	CRN_OF2026
	CRN_2011-03-11
	0F2026.2 - Alberta
	0F2026.20 - Newfoundland and Labrador
	0F2026.21- British Columbia
	0F2026.214 - Manitoba
	0F2026.23- Saskatchewan
	0F2026.25 - Ontario
	0F2026.26 - Quebec
	0F2026.27 - New Brunswick
	0F2026.28 - Nova Scotia
	0F2026.29 - Prince Edward Island
	0F2026.2N - Nunavut
	0F2026.2T - Northwest
	0F2026.2Y - Yukon

	09AR-00072-20100517-CRN-customer_extract



